Mail Stop:
Assignment Recordation Carries and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

10/24/2005 01 FC:8021



3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	Diagram report the etteched or	iginal document or copy thereof.
_	Please record the attached of	iginal document or copy mereor.
1.	A. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Medinkor ZMM AG	THE CENTER OF MODERN MEDICINE Medicor Ltd.
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Alekseya Sviridova Street 15, Building 3, Moscow, Russia
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
	Other	
	B. Execution Date: August 31, 2005	
4.	This document is being filed together with a new application.	
	A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>08/198,896</u>	B. Patent No.(s) <u>5,512,573</u>
	Additional numbers at	rtached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
	C. Title of Application: Use of Phthaloylhydrazide Der	ivatives as Anti-Hypoxic and Defensive Agents
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>172100</u>)
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
	P.O. Box 19928	
).	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	T. A. Olim D.	Date:
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Eric D. Morehouse Registration No. 38,565	

PATENT REEL: 017105 FRAME: 0603 Docket Number 125011

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT

Whereas, we,

Medinkor ZWM AG

of

Alpenetrasse 14, 6301 Zug, Switzerland,

hereinafter referred to as "Patentee", did obtain

United Stated Patent No. 5'612'573, issued April 30, 1996

for an improvement in

Use of phthaloythydrazide derivatives as anti-hypoxic and defensive agents

and whereas, we are now the sole owner of said patent, and,

"THE CENTER OF MODERN MEDICINE" Medicor Ltd.

of

Alekseya Sviridova Street 15, Building 3, Moscow, Russia,

hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$ 10.--), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do self, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 31 day of August, 2005, at Zug, Switzerland

Irina Mettier (Managing Director of Medinkor ZMM AG)

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

RECORDED: 10/20/2005

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see Irina Mettler, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.

Signature of Witness:

Name of Witness:

Address of Witness:

Valence Marti Zythusmal 10, CH-6330Cham

PATENT REEL: 017105 FRAME: 0604